

Subject **Freedom of Information Request to Leicestershire Fire and Rescue Service**
From [REDACTED]
To [REDACTED]
Cc Information Management <infomanagement@lfrs.org>
Date 2017-01-26 13:00



Dear [REDACTED]

Thank you for your request under FOI. Please find our response below.

Q1. Please provide the number of Watch Managers (Control) at the Leicestershire Fire and Rescue Service.

Leicestershire Fire & Rescue Service (LFRS) currently employ 3 Watch Managers in Control substantively. There are a total of 4 Watch Manager posts available.

Q2. Please provide the names of all roles/grades senior to Watch Managers (Control) at both, along with the number of personnel at each role/grade.

LFRS Control is line managed as follows:

Role	No. of Personnel
Chief Fire Officer	1
Assistant Chief Fire Officer – Director of Service Delivery	1
Head of Tri Service Fire Control (Equivalent to Area Manager grade)	1 (LFRS, NFRS, DFRS)
Station Manager	1
Watch Manager	3 (4 posts)

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any further queries on the number below.

NB. PLEASE NOTE THAT INFORMATION SUPPLIED IN RESPONSE TO FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REQUESTS PROVIDE DATA FOR INSPECTION BY THE ENQUIRER, BUT DOES NOT GIVE AUTOMATIC RIGHT TO REUSE THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS RESPONSE WHICH IS SUBJECT TO COPYRIGHT AND IS NOT LICENSED FOR REUSE INCLUDING MARKETING.

Kind Regards

[REDACTED]
HR Administration Coordinator

Leicestershire Fire and Rescue Service

12 Geoff Monk Way Birstall

Leicester

LE4 3BU

T: 0116 229 [REDACTED]

LFRS 2020: A PROUD AND INSPIRATIONAL FIRE AND RESCUE SERVICE

--
This message (and any associated files) is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information